CH \$65.00 4552

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM403461

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/23/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Queensfield LTD		10/10/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONEWORLD APPAREL, LLC		
Street Address:	615 South Dupont Highway		
City:	Dover		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19901		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4552581	QUEENSFIELD	
Registration Number:	4556787	QFUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123032754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-870-4600

Email: Trademark@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Tim Tingkang Xia

Address Line 1: Church Street P.O. Box 1470

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-1470

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Tingkang Xia
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=1007860_00001 TM_Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=1007860_00001 TM_Assignment Signed#page2.tif source=1007860_00001 TM_Assignment Signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the date stated below by **QUEENSFIELD LTD** ("Assignor"), a California corporation, and **ONEWORLD APPAREL**, **LLC** ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a postal address at 615 South Dupont Highway, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights in and to the trademark and trademark registration therefore identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and the intellectual property rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark, and the trademark registration therefore, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark from Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to transfer and assign the Trademark, and the trademark registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, effective June 23, 2015, all right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Trademarks, the application and registrations for said Trademarks listed on Exhibit A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover damages for past and future infringements. Assignor agrees to perform such further acts as may be necessary or desirable to transfer, perfect, and defend the Assignee's ownership of such property that are reasonably requested by Assignee from time to time.

[Signatures on next page]

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0074

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the date stated below.

Dated: 10/10/2016

Xue, Qingming (Director)

Name and Title

EXHIBIT A – TRADEMARK

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Status</u>
QUEENSFIELD	4,552,581	June 17, 2014	Registered
QFUS	4,556,787	June 24, 2014	Registered

3

RECORDED: 10/27/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0076